

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

No. 2010-DP-01348-SCT

CURTIS GIOVANNI FLOWERS

APPELLANT

v.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Montgomery County, Mississippi
Fifth Judicial District
No. 2003-0071-CR

MOTION FOR REHEARING

Sheri Lynn Johnson (*pro hac vice*)
Keir M. Weyble (*pro hac vice*)
Cornell Law School
158-B Myron Taylor Hall
Ithaca, NY 14853
(607) 255-3805 (phone)
(607) 255-7193 (fax)
slj8@cornell.edu
kw346@cornell.edu

Alison Steiner
Miss. Bar No. 7832
Office of the State Public Defender
Capital Defense Counsel Division
239 N. Lamar St. Suite 604
Jackson, MS 39201
(601) 576-2314 (phone)
(601) 576-2319 (fax)
astei@ospd.ms.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

INTRODUCTION..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 1

THIS COURT'S ENDORSEMENT OF THE PROSECUTION'S REPEATED - AND RECALCITRANT - MISREPRESENTATIONS OF THE RECORD EVIDENCE DURING CLOSING ARGUMENT RESTS ON ERRORS OF BOTH LAW AND FACT, AND, IF NOT CORRECTED, WILL ONLY ENCOURAGE SIMILAR MISCONDUCT IN THE FUTURE. 1

A. The prosecutor’s false and misleading characterization of Sam Jones’ testimony. 2

B. The prosecutor’s baseless motive argument that Flowers “had beef” with the furniture store..... 3

C. The prosecutor’s false statement that Porky Collins “said the guy ain’t in there” when presented with the Doyle Simpson photo array. 4

D. The prosecutor’s falsehoods about the location and distribution of the victims at the crime scene..... 5

CONCLUSION..... 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Brown v. State</i> , 986 So. 2d 270 (Miss. 2008)	7
<i>Carothers v. State</i> , 152 So.3d 277 (Miss. 2014).....	2
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967).....	5
<i>Clark v. State</i> , 891 So. 2d 136 (Miss. 2004).....	5
<i>Connors v. State</i> , 92 So. 3d 676 (Miss. 2012).....	5
<i>Donnelly v. DeChristoforo</i> , 416 U.S. 637 (1974)	8
<i>Flowers v. State</i> , 773 So. 2d 309 (Miss. 2000).....	6, 8
<i>Flowers v. State</i> , 842 So. 2d 531 (2003).....	passim
<i>Flowers v. State</i> , 947 So. 2d 910 (Miss. 2007).....	8
<i>Gillett v. State</i> , 148 So. 3d 260 (Miss. 2014), <i>reh'g denied</i> (Sept. 18, 2014)	5, 6
<i>Gray v. State</i> , 487 So. 2d 1304 (Miss. 1986).....	7
<i>Greer v. Miller</i> , 483 U.S.756 (1987)	8
<i>Griffin v. State</i> , 292 So. 2d 159 (Miss. 1974)	8
<i>Hill v. State</i> ,72 Miss. 527, 17 So. 375 (1895).....	7
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 476 So. 2d 1195 (Miss.1985).....	7
<i>Moffett v. State</i> , 49 So. 3d 1073 (Miss. 2010).....	6
<i>Wilkins v. State</i> , 603 So.2d 309 (Miss.1992)	2

Statutes

Miss. R. App. P. 40.....	1
Miss. R. Evid. 607.....	2
Miss. R. Prof. Conduct 3.8.....	8
